

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

---

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

---

Tuesday, the 31st Day of July, 1894.

INDICTABLE OFFENCES SUMMARY JURISDICTION BILL.

The Hon. Mr. SEDDON to move the following amendment and new clause:—

In clause 47, subsection (d), substitute "*thirty-nine*" for "*thirty-one*."

"Crime" and  
"offence" to be  
substituted for  
"felony;" or  
"misdemeanour."

74A. Every Act in which the word "felony" or "misdemeanour" has been or is hereafter used shall be read as if the word "crime" or "offence" were used therein, instead of the word "felony" or "misdemeanour."

And the aforesaid word "crime" and the word "offence" shall have the same meaning as is assigned thereto respectively in "The Criminal Code Act, 1893."

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE BILL.

The Hon. Mr. REEVES to move the following amendments:—

Clause 7. Line 31, before "does," insert "being in good health;" line 32, omit "a week," substitute "in any week in the course of which the school is open ten times;" line 33, before "week," insert "such."

SECOND-HAND DEALERS' LICENSING BILL.

Mr. W. HUTCHISON, in Committee, to move the following new clause:—

Licensed dealers shall not personally, or by any other person, purchase or receive any second-hand goods from any person apparently under the age of sixteen years, nor shall those licensed dealers employ any servant or any other person under the age of sixteen years to purchase or receive second-hand goods of any description.